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DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

03/07/2022   
Serial 

No 

Name Of Vessel And 
Registration No. 

Name of Vessels Master & 
Certificate no. 

Name of 
Company 

Saling Port  Validity of 

permission  

Form to 

Next prort 
of Call 

Ultimate port 
of 

Destination 

Nam
e Of 
Good

s 

1 M.V. R K D S-1, 
(M-01-1635) 

Md. Rased Mia 
IM2-500305193 

S.B. Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

2 MV. Rafsan Habib-3               
(M-01-1280) 

Md. Abul Kashem 
IM2-3861 

MIR Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

3 M.V. Abu Hanif-5,           
(M-30049)   

Mr. Masud Rana 
IM2 500308638 

M.S. Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

4 M.V. G.H-1, 

(M-01-1978) 

Mr. Belal Hosen 

IM2-500301714 

Shohagh Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

5 M.V. Hazi Abu Tahar 
Bhuiyan, (M-7175) 

Md. Badul Sheikh 
IM3-4608 

Shohagh Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

6 M.V. Jayed Abdullah-3      
(M-01-2756) 

Md. Sakiel Howlader 
IM1 500302478 
 

Setu 
Enterprise 

Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

7 M.V. Nowshin Tabassum-1, 

(M-12117) 

Md. Rashel 

IM3-500306530 

Alamgir Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

8 M.V. Zoo Garden,  
(M-10198) 

Md. Rojob Ali Molla 
IM3-5549 

AADI Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

9 M.V. Sapla Shaluk, 

(M-18114) 

Md. Ariful Islam 

IM3-500307184 

AADI Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

10 M.V. Jalaraj-3, 
(M-7513) 

Md. Mofijul Islam Sikder 
IM3-6125 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V.Rafi Rohan, 
(M-18055) 

Md. Moursalin Molla 
IM2-3929 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Khulna(Via 
Mongla) 

Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V. Saran & shikder,     
(M-7789) 

Md. Taheruddin 
IM2-2607 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

13 M.V. Alal Shah-3, 
(M-01-2602) 

Md. Juil 
IM2-500306630 

AADI Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V. Prince of Goshia 

Khali-1, (M-7093) 

Md. Shalim Sharef 

IM2-3442 

AADI Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

15 M.V. Emtiaz,  
(M-15389) 

Md. Nazrul Islam 
IM1-2245 & Md. Abul Kalam 
Azad, IM2-4300 

AADI Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

16 M.V. Tetoitla-6,  
(M-13769) 

Md. Jahidul Islam, IM1 
500308309 & Md. Rakibul 

Hasan, IM2 4357 

Al Amin Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

17 M.V. Adventure-2,              
(M-01-2880) 

Md. Harun-Ar-Rashid,,IM1-
986 & Md. Miraz Hossain 
IM2-3520 

Sumona Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



18 M.V. M Hossain-2, 
(M.01-1313) 

Md. Tuhin Sheikh 
IM2-500307353 

J.H. Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

19 M.V.Sadia Samiya-2,  

(M-5517) 

Md. Rajib Molla 

IM3-500306846 

Zareef Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

20 M.V. NISHI,  
(M-7704) 

Mr. Sayed Sojon Ali 
IM2-500305981 

M.S. Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

21 M.V. Al Minar-1,          
(M-13088) 

Md. Abubakar Siddik 
IM3-500303822 

Rocky Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

22 M.V.Jassi-2,  
(M-9815) 

Mr. Abdullah Al-Mamun 
IM2-3785 

A-B Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

23 M.V. Sharacen, 
(M-10735) 

Md. Abdullah Khandaker 
IM2-3878 

Ventura Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

24 M.V. Dream Ocean-4, 
(M-7737) 

Md. Anichsur Rahman 
IM2-500303552 

Ventura Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

25 M.V. Nurin Basira-2 , 
(M-01-1449) 

Mohammed. Shafiqul Islam 
IM1-500301704 & Md.Belal 
Hossain, IM2-3795 

Ventura Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

26 M.V. Shantun-1, 
(M-10437) 

Md. Shahjahan 
IM2-500306452 

Ventura Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

27 M.V.Hud Hud-1, 
(M-01-1748) 

Mr.Enayet Molla,No.IM1-
2010 & Md.Saiful Alam, 
Master No.IM2-500301927 

S R C Ship Khulna 06/07/22 04/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

28 M.V.Tazkia Nasir-1, 

(M-30088) 

Md.Monirul 

Islam,Master,No.IM2-4935 

Alpha Khulna 06/07/22 04/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

29 M.V.Ony-3, 

(M-11222) 

Md.Rabiul Islam, 

No.IM2-500308634 

Alpha Khulna 06/07/22 04/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

30 M.V.Shovon-9  

(M-12397) 

Md. Ibrahim Master,  
No.IM1-500302522 & 

Mr.Md.Jahangir Hossain 
Master,No.IM2-500304282 

Alamgir Khulna 06/07/22 04/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

31 M.Minti Smriti, 
(M-7486) 

Md.Shorab Hossain, 
No.IM2-4857 

Mother Khulna 06/07/22 04/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

32 M.V.Khairun Nahar, 
(M-10209) 

Md.Toriqul Islam, 
No.IM3-500306540 

Tarafdar Khulna 06/07/22 04/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

33 M.V.Mohanonda-16, 
(M-20903) 

Md.Abdur Rashid ,Master, 
No.IM2-500302501 

Tarafdar Khulna 06/07/22 04/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

34 M.V.Master Shohel-2, 
(M-6906) 

Md. Shah Jamal,Master, 
No.IM2-4711 

Islam Navi Khulna 06/07/22 04/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

35 M.V.Lutfa, 
(M-10278) 

Md.Abdul Kuddus,Master, 
No.IM2-500308590 

Islam Navi Khulna 06/07/22 04/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

36 M.V.Mokki, 
(M-7562) 

Md.Jabed,Master,Class-
No.IM3-500301893 

Peral Ship Khulna 06/07/22 04/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

37 M.V. SOUTH STAR          
(M-10200)   

Md. Fazlul Karim 
IM2 5055 

J&R 
Shipping  

Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

38 M.V. NORTH STAR           
(M-15467)  

Md. Shamim 
IM2 4217   

J&R 
Shipping  

Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



39 M.V.Ambu Halima-1         
(M-13246) 

Md. Helal Munshi 
IM2 500306647 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

40 M.V. Orin Khan 

 (M-6444) 

Md. Zahidul Islam,  Class 3, 

No IM3 500305507 
 

Zerin  

Shipping 

Khulna 08/07/22 06/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

41 M.V. Al Islam Khan-1  
(M-6977)  

Md. Massud Rana,  
IM2 500309758 

Zerin  
Shipping 

Khulna 07/07/22 06/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

42 M.V.Soamim-1 

 (M-5878)  

Md. Shohel Howlader,  

IM3-500304391 

Zerin  

Shipping 

Khulna 07/07/22 06/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

43 Tug Trisul (WB.1662) With 

DB Dikhu(WB.5156) & Ajay  
(WBI.5157)  

Rafikul Zamadar  Master,  

No.603 & Mr.Sahabuddin 
Molla  Master,   No.988   

Saju Kolkata 04/07/22 28/07/22 Mongla Kolkata Fly 

ash 

44 M.V. Beauty of Vaggokul (M-
10799)   

Mr.Md. Abu Bakar Master, 
Class-2,  No.IM2-3741 

Enam Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
ash 

45 M.V. Udoyer Pothey-6 (M-01-
1040)   

Mr.Md.Zakir Molla Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
4859 

Enam Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
ash 

46 M.V. Udoyer Pothe-5 
(M.7626)  

Md. Ismail Akon Master 
Class-2,  No.IM2-500301881 

Safina Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
ash 

47 M.V. Kaktas, (M-10343)  Md. Obydur Rahman Master, 
Class-2, No.IM2-4400 

Ariana Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
ash 

48 M.V. Seven Circle-18 
 (M-6767)  

Md. Shaidul Islam Master, 
Class-2,  No.IM2-4298   

Seven 

Circle 
Khulna 05/07/22 03/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 

ash 

49 M.V. ISLAMEE  TAJ  (C-1013)   Mr.Md.Islam Molla Master, 

Class-2,  No.IM2-5139 

Shams Kolkata 06/07/22 04/07/22 Narayanga

nj 

Kolkata Fly 

ash 

50 Focus (WB-1832) empty  Gopal Mondal Master, Class-
1 Certificate No.413 

Winship Kolkata 04/07/22 28/07/22 Sirajganj Dhubri Fly 
ash 
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1 M.V.Bilpadma, 
(M-7854) 

Md.Mizanur Hossain,Master 
No.IM1-1103 

Gazaria Khulna 12/07/22 10/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

 

2 

M.V.Al Jamio-5, 
(M-01-1504) 

Md.Shafiul Alam,Master, 
 No.IM1-1615 

Al Jamiu Khulna 06/07/22 04/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

3 M.V.Rajhongsho-2, 
(M-01-2306) 

Md.Raju Ahmad, 
No.IM2-500302792 

Al Jamiu Khulna 06/07/22 04/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

4 M.V.Al Karim, 
(M-01-1208) 

Md.Rubel Molla,Master,Class-
2,Certificate No.IM2-5179 

Al Jamiu Khulna 08/07/22 06/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

5 M.V.Al Jamiu-6, 
(M-01-2184) 

Md.Shah Kamal,Maste 
 No. IM2-3536 

Al Jamiu Khulna 08/07/22 06/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

6 MB.Raj Nevegation-4, 
(M-01-2996) 

Md.Ramjan Ali 
Shekh,Sukani,No.1188 

DM Ship Chilmari 06/07/22 04/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 



7 MB.Tamjid Atik Now-
Paribahan, (M-25769) 

Mr.Abdur 
Rahim,Sukani,No.1058 

DM Ship Chilmari 06/07/22 04/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

8 M.V. A. R. B-1,  

(M-10326) 

Md. Juwel Rana 

IM3-6460 

A-B Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

9 MB. Lamisha Nou 
Paribahan, (M-9103) 

 A.M.Cha Anupom, Sukani, 
Certificate No.448/22 

Safe Chilmari 05/07/22 03/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

10 MB. H. S. Auyal Nou 
Paribahan, (M-19044) 

Md. Sakil, Sukani, Certificate 
No.Dha-116/22 

Safe Chilmari 05/07/22 03/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

11 MB. L.P. Now Paribahan,         
(M-9655) 

Mr. Abdul Kadir Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Dha-2110 

Safe Chilmari 05/07/22 03/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

12 MB. Redwan Sorker Now 
Poribahan, (M-21118) 

Mr. Bachue Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No.110/22 

Safe Chilmari 05/07/22 03/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

13 MB. Nisa Moni Nou 
Paribahan, (M-01-3209) 

Md. Arman, Sukani, Certificate 
No.Dha-946 

Safe Chilmari 05/07/22 03/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

14 MB. Maa Poribahon-2,             
(M-16106) 

Md. Nur Alam, Sukani, 
Certificate No.1221/22 

Safe Chilmari 05/07/22 03/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

15 MB.Nirob & Munna, 

(M-19284) 

Md.Ramzan 

Ali,Sukani,No.1239 

DM Ship Chilmari 06/07/22 04/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston

e 

16 M.V. Al Khanjahan Ali-2, 
(M-5816) 

Md.Redowanul 

Karim,Master,IM2-3849 
Ak Navi Khulna 06/07/22 04/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

17 M.V. Sayeed-3  
(M-10205) 

Md. Zamal Hosain Howlader,  
IM2 4465 

Sharmin
a 

Hannan 

Khulna 08/07/22 06/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

18 M.V. Rowf Nagor-1,(M-
12739) 

Md. Robiul Islam 
IM3-500302609 

AADI Khulna 12/07/22 10/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

19 M.V. Abu Horaira,(M-

20191) 

Md. Forid 

IM3-5541 

AADI Khulna 06/07/22 04/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

20 M.V.Kutubia-3,       (M-
7587) 

Md. Al Helal Shuvo 
IM2-500309740 

Zareef Khulna 06/07/22 04/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

21 M.V. Priences Monika-2, 
(M-6983) 

Md. Anis Sardar 
IM3 500307440 

Amena Khulna 08/07/22 06/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

22 M.V.Abid Hasan,       (M-
7007) 

Md. Tawhidul Islam 
IM3 500307833 

Amena Khulna 08/07/22 06/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

23 M.V.Alfadanga  
(M-15070) 

Md.Mainuddin,Master,Class-
3,Certificate No.IM3-5064 

Delta  Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

24 M.V.Panail, 
(M-7985) 

Md.Amzad Hossain,Master  
No.IM2-500304762 

Delta Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

25 M.V.Tasnia & Tasmia, 
(M-9957) 

Md.Sojib Khan,Master 
No.IM1-500305186 

Alpha Khulna 09/07/22 07/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

26 M.V.Ony-2, 
(M-7693) 

Md.Osman Mollah, 
No.IM2-3858 

Alpha Khulna 09/07/22 07/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

27 M.V.Jabale-E-Tur-2, 
(M-25709) 

Md.Parvez Sheikh 
,Master,No.IM2-500307779 

Tarafdar Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

28 M.V.Tista-6, 
(M-25669) 

Mr.Nurul Huda,Master,Class-
2,Certificate No.IM2-2945 

Tarafdar Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



29 M.V.Doreen Al Noor-3, 
(M-01-3034) 

Md.Mizanur Rahaman, 
No.IM2-500303677 

Tarafdar Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

30 M.V.Doreen Al Noor-4,         

(M-01-3378) 

Md.Anshar Ali,Master,Class-

2,CertificateNo.IM2-3644 
Tarafdar Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

31 M.V. TLN-38 
 (M-01-2006) 

Badal 
IM2-4615 

Three 
Light  

Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

31 M.V. TLN-27  
(M-10519)         
 

Md. Tarequl Islam 
IM2 500301396 

Three 
Light  

Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

32 M.V. Pavel-01 

 (M-01-1118)  

Md. Saiful Islam 

IM2 500301410 

Maa 

Babar 
Doa 

Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

33 M.V.Quick-1 
 (M-11545)  

Md. Jamal Hosen 
IM3-6367 

Maa 
Babar 

Doa 

Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

34 M.V. Sayeed-3 

 (M-10205) 

Md. Zamal Hosain Howlader,  

 IM2 4465 
Sharmin

a 

Khulna 08/07/22 06/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

35 M.V. Vhorer Alo-1, 
 (M-30084) 

Md. Jahangir Alam 
IM1-2523 & Mr. Md. Masud 

Rana, IM2-4607 

Afreen 
Enterpris

e   

Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

36 M.V. Fahmid,  
(M.7401) 

Md. Abul Hossain 
IM2-4535 

J.H. Khulna 08/07/22 06/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

37 M.V. Alhaj Afsar Uddin-2, 
(M-11956) 

Md. Kamrul Hossain Jahangir 
IM1 1546 

Allar Dan Chilmari 06/07/22 04/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

38 M.V. Aleya Zia-1,  

(M-01-2144) 

Md. Asraful,IM1 500307681 & 

Md. Shaheen Kazi,IM2 4978 

Shamoli Chilmari 06/07/22 04/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston

e 

39 M.V. Nur-a-Daria,  
(M-7006) 

Mr. Shakil Khan 
IM2 500305914 

Shamoli Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

40 M.B Ekota Navigation, 
(M-17782) 

Md. Jafor Ahmed, 
Sukani,Certificate No.C-485/22 

Sumona Chilmari 05/07/22 03/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

41 M.B. Matin Paribahan,  

(M-9699) 

Md. Anaet Hossain, 

Sukani,Certificate No.C-491/22 

Sumona Chilmari 05/07/22 03/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston

e 

42 M.B. Arif Nou Paribahan,               

(M-01-3622) 

Md. Anis Mia, 

Sukani,Certificate No.Dha-
3664 

Sumona Chilmari 05/07/22 03/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston

e 

43 M.V. Abdullah Al Asif-10,    

(M-7980) 

Md. Nurul Afsar,IM1-1544 & 

Md. Nayon Gazi, 
IM2-500302089 

MER Khulna 08/07/22 06/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Iron 

44 M.V.Sea Line-3, 

(M-7641) 

Md. Jahangir Alam 

IM2-3565 

MER Chilmari 06/07/22 04/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Iron 

45 M.V.Al Moaz-3, 

(M-13879) 

Md. Boshir Shaikh 

IM2-500302496 

MER Chilmari 06/07/22 04/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Iron 

46 M.V. Ira One, 
(M-13355) 

Md. Mahabul Alam 
IM2 4460 

Water 
Haven 

Khulna 09/07/22 07/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

47 MV. Mahi Moni,  
(M-13831) 

Md. Omar Faruk 
IM3-500304558 

Kopotakh
o 

Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



48 M.V. Pulak-2,  
(M-12805) 

Md. Abdul Hai 
IM3-5457 

AADI Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

49 M.V. Maitry,  

(M-10240) 

Mr. Khandoker Emdad Hossain 

IM2-500309325 

AADI Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

50 M.V. Nur-E-Rawza-3,         
(M-01-3313) 

Mr. H.M.Ibrahim,IM1-
500303782 Md. Mehadi Hasan,  
IM2-500302784 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

51 M.V. Marmaide-1, 

(M-9874) 

Md. Deloar Hossain 

IM2 3438 

S.S.rama

n 

Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 

Ash 

52 M.V. Sunrise & Sabuj 

Bangla,(M-01-1207)  

Md. Tutul Khaky 

IM2 3725 

Allar Dan Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 

Ash 

53 M.V.Abdul Salam-1, 
(M-10188) 

Md. Jamal Meah ,Master, 
Class-3,No.IM3-5794 

H A Jalil Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

54 M.V.Prince Antu, 

(M-01-2878)   

Md.Amirul Islam,Class-

2,Master, No-IM2-500309711 

Muladi Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

55 M.V.Anup, 
(M-01-2163) 

Md. Amimul Ahosan,Class-
1,Master, No-IM1-500301701 

Muladi Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

56 M.V.Sumona-8, 
(M-01-1855) 

Md.Shohedul Islam,No.IM1-
500304853 & Mr.Md.Nazim 
Uddin,No.IM2-500301930 

Muladi Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

57 M.V.S.Alam-2, 
(M-7148) 

Md.Sohel,Master,Class-
No.IM2-500307767 

Tarafdar Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

58 M.V.Atarobaki, 

(M-10035) 

Mr.Ibrahim Molla,Master,Class-

No.IM3-500303803 

Tarafdar Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

59 M.V.Nusra Binta              

Alam-1,(M-12818) 

Mr.Taifur Rahman, 

no.IM2- 500310606 

Alam 

Ship 

Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

60 M.V.Hazi Md.Safiuddin-3,               
(M-13866) 

Md.Golam Mostofa (Poju Mukti Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

61 M.V.Newtech, 
(M.15427) 

Anamul Molla,Master, 
No.IM2-500309779 

Mukti Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

62 MB.Tin Tara-4, 
(M-17624) 

Md.Manik 
Mia,Sukani,No.446/22 

Ak Navi Chilmari 09/07/22 07/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

63 MB.Mir Nou-Paribahen-3,           
(M-19619) 

Md.Borhan 
Uddin,Sukani,No.705 

Ak Navi Chilmari 09/07/22 07/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

64 M.V. Baheratola, (M-7698)   Imran, Master, Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-500306840 

Ariana Kolkata 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
ash 

65 M.V. Salsabil, (M-7222)  . Md. Ismail , Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-3865 

Ariana Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
ash 

66 MV.Karma-V  (Pnj-466)    Nirupam Sarkar. Master, 
No.ICM/005/2017 

winship Kolkata 06/07/22 02/08/22 Mongla Kolkata Fly 
ash 

67 MV. Maheshwari  (WB-1540)   Shri Israfil Shaikh, Master, 
Class-1, no.4065 

Sumona Kolkata 06/07/22 02/08/22 Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata Fly 
ash 

68 MV AARTI  (WB.1742)   Laxminkumar Darbar  Master, 
Class-1 Certificate  No.386 

Saju Kolkata 06/07/22 02/08/22 Mongla Kolkata Wire  
Rod 

69 M.V. Laboni-2 (M-10208)  Md.Azezul Islam Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-5001 

Safina Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
ash 



70 M.V. Fouhad Hassan-1 
(M.13508)  

.Belal Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-500303352 

Enam Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
ash 

71 M.V. Al Nur-1 (M-12979)   Md.Jamal uddin Master, Class-

3, Certificate No.IM3-6683 

Enam Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

ash 

72 M.V. Al Nur-2, (M-18058)  Md.Fazlul Karim, Master, 
Class-2,  No.IM2-3817 

Enam Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
ash 

73 M.V. Achia & Khalek Gage, 
(M-5257)   

.Md. Nurul Alam Bhuiyan, 
Master, C No.IM3-5513 

Enam Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
ash 

74 M.V. Ezazul Haq. (M-6920)   Md. Zulfiker Ali, Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-4066 

Enam Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
ash 

75 M.V. Surjo Uddy-9 (M-
25295)   

Md.Nazrul Islam Shak Master, 
Class-2,  No.IM2-3672 

Enam Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
ash 

76 M.V. Ali Hydar (M-12131)  Nurul Islam Badol  Master, 
Class-2,  No.IM2-500302120 

KK Khulna 08/07/22 06/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
ash 

77 MV.Aditya (WB-1799)  Manirul Shaikh Master, Class-1 
Certificate No.486 

winship Kolkata 06/07/22 02/08/22 Mongla Kolkata Fly 
ash 

78 MV. Pradyun (WB-1630)   SK Tajmir Hosen Master, 

Class-1,Certificate No.1291 

winship Kolkata 07/07/22 01/08/22 Pangaon Kolkata white 

sugar 
in 

Contai
ner 

79 MV. Zunairah Zarisha-4   
(HT-250)   

Md. Saifur Rahman Master, 
Class-1  No.IM1-1081   

Gulf Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Pangaon Cont
aine

r 

80 MV. Zunairah Zarisha-3  

 (HT-251)  

Md. Monirul Islam  Master, 

Class-1  No.IM1-500302537   

Gulf Khulna 07/07/22 05/08/22 Kolkata Pangaon Cont

aine
r 

 
 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

06/07/2022   
Serial 

No 

Name Of Vessel And 
Registration No. 

Name of Vessels Master & 
Certificate no. 

Name of 
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of 
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s 

1 M.V. Sunny-1,  
(M-10098) 

Md. Salah Uddin 
IM2-500309784 

MER Khulna 12/07/22 10/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

 

2 

M.V.Ananta Mubin-1, 
 (M-5737) 

Md. Jashim Molla 
IM3 6562 

Amena Khulna 06/07/22 04/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

3 M.V. Al-Tarmim,  

(C-905) 

Md. Shahabuddin  

IM2-4482 

Shohagh Khulna 06/07/22 04/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

4 M.V. Sagar Siraji, 

(M-15392) 

Md. Fakhrul Hossain 

IM2-3708 

Ventura Khulna 08/07/22 06/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

5 M.V.Al Kaswa-1, 
(M-14488) 

Md. Nasir Kazi, IM1 
500307950 & Md. Fazar Ali,  

IM2 500304279 

Ventura Khulna 08/07/22 06/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



6 M.V. Osaka,  
(M-01-1438) 

Md. Shehab Uddin 
IM2 500306064 

M.S. Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

7 MB. A M N,  

(M-13608) 

Md. Taijul Islam , Sukani, 

Certificate No.1008 

Safe Chilmari 05/07/22 03/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston

e 

8 M.V. Agantuk, 
(M-10031) 

Md. Fulchad Mia,  
IM3-500301423 
 

Setu 
Enterpris
e 

Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

9 M.V. Jayed Abdullah-4      

(M-10826)  

Md. Sohrab Hossain Molla,  

IM2 3690 

Setu 

Enterpris
e 

Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

10 M.V. Shipa Nipa  
(M. 6286)   

Md. Shohidul Islam Doctor, 
IM3-7415 

Akota 
Shipping 

Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V. Tawsif Ayman-2     
(M-7747) 

Md. Abul Kalam 
IM2 3531 

 

Deen 
And 

Company 

Khulna 11/07/22 09/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V.Al Abdullah, 

(M-10407) 

Md.Kayem Ali,Master,Class-

2,Certificate No.IM2-4455 

Muladi Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

13 M.V. Barshan-8, 
(M-01-1581) 

Md.Whiduzzaman,Master,Class
-2,Certificate,No.IM2-3694 

MAH 
Navi 

Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V.Hujaifa-2, 
(M-10102) 

Md.Shahin Khan,Master,Class-
No.IM3-500303257 

DM Ship Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

15 M.V.Annesion-2, 
(M-10294) 

Md.Ashadul Islam, 
No.IM3-500305698 

Ashadu Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

16 M.V.Al-Tamam-2, 
(M-7551) 

Md.Monirul Islam (Nannu), 
No.IM3-500305690   

Rahman 
Navi 

Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

17 M.V.Jaber,(M-15432) Mr.Ismail Hossan, 

No.IM3-4792 

Tarafdar Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

18 M.V.Ma Umme Kulsum-
1,(M-25659) 

Md.Jewel Molla,Master,Class-
No.IM1-500307698 & Mr.Shah 
Alam,No.IM1-500308865 

Bay 
harbour 

Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

19 M.V.Ma Umme Kulsum-
2,(M-25658) 

Md.Shamim Hossain 
Mollah,No.IM1-500303784 & 
Mr.Zahir No.IM1-500306041 

Bay 
harbour 

Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

20 M.V.Sakir, 
(M-C-1028) 

Md.Abul Kalam 
Bhuiyan,Master,No.IM2-5071 

Reliance Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

21 M.V.Barkat, 

(M-12065) 

Md.Shaleh Ahmmod, 

No.IM3-500306413 

Crown Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

22 M.V.Jubaer, 
(M-20035) 

Md.Farhadujjaman,Master, 
No.IM3-500306384 

Crown Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

23 M.V. Habsha-3, 

(M-20133) 

Md.Ziaul Islam 

(Sabuz),Master,No.IM2-4578 

Crown Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

24 MB.Bazlu Bhuyan-7, 

(M-12425) 

Mr.Azgar Ali,Sukani, 

No.460/22 

DM Ship Chilmari 08/07/22 06/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston

e 

25 MB.Bazlu Bhuyan-8, 
(M-19148) 

Mr.Sujon,Sukani,Certificate,No
.458/22 

DM Ship Chilmari 08/07/22 06/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 



26 M.V. Warisha Ahanaf,           
(M-01-1445) 

Md. Kamal Hossain 
IM2-4274 

AADI Khulna 06/07/22 04/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

27 M.V. Nirala Plus, 

(M-13048) 

Mr. Abdur Razzak 

IM3-6303 

Rokeya Khulna 06/07/22 04/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

28 M.V. A. R. B-2, 
(M-01-1425) 

Mr. Al Amin  
IM2-500305129 

A-B Khulna 08/07/22 06/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

29 M.V. Sumaiya Hossain-3,           
(M-01-2165) 

Md. Shahidul Islam  
IM2- 500304307 

Sumona Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

30 M.B. Khan Navigation,  
(M-01-3306) 

Md. Abdul Khalek Bepari, 
Sukani,Certificate No.C-489/22 

Sumona Chilmari 05/07/22 03/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

31 MV. S S L-1,  
(M-01-1104) 

Md. Mamun Howladar 
IM2-500309804 

Kopotakh
o 

Khulna 12/07/22 10/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

32 M.V. AADI-1,  
(M-01-1423) 

Md. Abdul Quddus 
IM2-500309108 

AADI Khulna 10/07/22 08/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

33 MB. Yeanoor Sajid,  
(M-8739) 

Mr. Ripon Sukul, Sukani, 
Certificate No.709 

Safe Chilmari 07/07/22 05/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

34 MB.Baropir A.Kader Jilani-

3,(M-19618) 

Mr.Omor 

Faruk,Sukani,Certifi,No.582/22 

Ak Navi Chilmari 09/07/22 07/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston

e 

35 M.V.Basir Uddin Kazi, 
(M-6894) 

Md.Abu Bakkar 
Siddique,No.IM2-2128 

DM Ship Khulna 12/07/22 10/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

36 M.V. Three Star (M.10235)   Md. Sirajul Islam Master 
Class-2,  No.IM2-3304 

Ariana Kolkata 09/07/22 07/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
ash 

37 M.V. Muhaimenu  (M.11150)  Rabbani Meah Master Class-1, 
Certificate No.IM1-638 

Ariana Khulna 09/07/22 07/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
ash 

38 M.V. Jubair Ahad (M-6807)  Md.Sirajul Islam Master, 
Class3,  No.IM3-2794 

Safina Kolkata 09/07/22 07/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
ash 

39 MB.Tahir & Sons-1  
( M-30271)   

Md. Siru Mia  Sukani, 
Certificate no..Bhairab:256/22 

Ariana Khulna 09/07/22 07/08/22 Karimganj 
(Baderpur) 

Narayanganj crush 
Ston

e 

40 MB.Tahir & Sins-4  
( M-30277)   

Md. Junaid Mia Sukani, 
Certificate no..Bhairab:292/22 

Ariana Khulna 09/07/22 07/08/22 Karimganj 
(Baderpur) 

Narayanganj crush 
Ston

e 

41 MB.Tahir & Sons-2  
( M-30272)   

Md. Amjad Ali Sukani, 
Certificate no..Bhairab:258/22 

Ariana Khulna 09/07/22 07/08/22 Karimganj 
(Baderpur) 

Narayanganj crush 
Ston

e 

42 M.B. Abdul Hakim Talukder      

(M-12262)  

Md. Abdul Hakim Sukani, 

Certificate No.Na:19/22 

Ariana Khulna 09/07/22 07/08/22 Karimganj 

(Baderpur) 

Narayanganj crush 

Ston

e 

43 MB. Araf Prodhan   
(M-21275)  

. Md. Al Amin Khan, Sukani 
,Certificate, no. Dha:1360/22 

Ariana Chilmari 09/07/22 07/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari crush 

Ston 

44 MB. Shirin Suma-3 
(M-25294)  

Md. Khalil Mirdha, Sukani, 
Certificate, no. Dha:1362/22 

Ariana Chilmari 09/07/22 07/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari crush 

Ston

e 

 



DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

14/07/2022   
Serial 

No 

Name Of Vessel And 
Registration No. 

Name of Vessels Master & 
Certificate no. 

Name of 
Company 

Saling Port  Validity of 

permission  

Form to 

Next prort 
of Call 

Ultimate port 
of 

Destination 

Nam
e Of 
Good

s 

1 M.V.Primere-5, 
(M-15365) 

Mr.Abul Kasham,Master,Class-
2,Certificate no.IM2-4072 

Roknoor Khulna 20/07/22 18/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

2 M.V.Kafiluddin-09, 
(M-10503) 

Mr.Sheikh Leaqut 
Hossain,No.IM1-1222 

Gazaria Khulna 18/07/22 16/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

3 M.V.Mohajir-1, 
(M-18072) 

Md.Rubel Molla,Master,Class-
3,CertificateNo.IM3-5829 

Gazaria Khulna 16/07/22 14/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

4 M.V. Sabbir Sabiha        
(M-7056) 

Md. Abu Sayed,  
IM3-500308442 

Hoque 
Trading 

Khulna 18/07/22 16/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

5 M.V.Ruposhi Meghna, 
(M-6823) 

Md.Mamun Ar Rashid,Master, 
no.IM3-500307385 

Zarif 
Navi 

Khulna 16/07/22 14/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

6 M.V.Kazi Sonia-1, 
(C-1113) 

Md.Mohiuddin,Master, No.IM1-
2614 & Amirul Islam No.IM2-
500302074 

Islam 
Navi 

Khulna 17/07/22 15/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

7 MB.Abdullha And Rubel-
1,(M-25211) 

Md.Jalal Akon,Sukani, 
No.Cha-674 

Tarafdar Chilmari 14/07/22 12/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

8 MB.Pinki, 
(M-19146) 

Md.Rubel,Sukani,Certificate,No
.Dha-3616 

Tarafdar Chilmari 14/07/22 12/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

9 MB.Afra And Maimuna,        
(M-25149) 

Md.Gaznabi,Sukani,Certificate,
No.Cha:584/22 

Tarafdar Chilmari 14/07/22 12/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

10 MB. Al-Rashid, 
(M-01-3623) 

Abdu Rashid, 
Sukani,Certificate No.Dha-
3666 

Sumona Chilmari 16/07/22 14/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

11 M.V.Gulf-5,  
(M-11252) 

Md. Alim Hossain Sheikh, 
Master,Class-2, Certificate 
No.IM2-3245 

Ventura 
Shipping 

Khulna 16/07/22 14/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V. HAJI SOHRAB 
HOSSAIN  (M-7199) 

Md. Ikbal Khan, Master, Class-
3 No. IM3-500306726 

Abdur 
Rahim 

Khulna 15/07/22 13/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

13 MV. SUKHDEV  (WB-1507)  
WITH CSD ALAKNANDA(WBI-
5084) 

Shri Bhaskas. Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No3661 

IWAI Kolkata 12/07/22 05/08/22 Sirajganj pandu empt
y 

14 HPT B.R AMBEDKER  (WB-

1533)  WITH CSD TAPI 
(WBI-5085) 

Shri Anup kumar Ballav. 

Master, Class-1, Certificate 
No.317 

IWAI Kolkata 12/07/22 05/08/22 Sirajganj pandu empt

y 

15 MB.Tahir & Sons-2 
 ( M-30272)   

. Md. Amjad Ali Sukani, 
Certificate no..Bhairab:258/22 

Ariana Ashuganj 15/07/22 13/08/22 Karimganj 
(Baderpur) 

Narayanganj crush 
Ston 

16 M.V. Jannat  
(M-6562)  

Md. Ripon Mia, Master, Class-3 
Certificate No.IM3-5379 

Ariana Khulna 15/07/22 13/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

17 M.V. AL SANTO 
 (M-01-1058)  

Md. Jwel Bepari Master, Class-3 
Certificate No.IM3-500305694 

Ariana Khulna 15/07/22 13/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 



18 WB. TANSY  (WB-1581)  with 
AB. CIVALIK  (WBI-5043) & 
H.B HIMGIRI (WBI-5026)   

Shri Harendra kumar. Master, 
Class-1,Certificate No.M-1/100 

IWAI Kolkata 13/07/22 05/08/22 Sirajganj pandu empt
y 

19 M.V. Al Hasan Jibon,  
(M-6883)  

Md Faikurjjaman, Master, 
Class-2,  No.IM2-3721 

Safina Khulna 16/07/22 14/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

20 M.V.Ramisha (M-10195)  Ripon Khan Master, Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-6362 

enam Khulna 16/07/22 14/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

21 M.V. Sabuj, (M-6120)  Md. Maidul Islam Maruf, 
Master, No.IM3-500304040 

enam Khulna 16/07/22 14/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

22 M.V. Rokeya Rahman, (M-
7845)   

. Md. Sohibur Ali, Master, 
Class-2,  No.IM2-500307975 

KK Khulna 16/07/22 14/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

23 MV. JAY MAHAGAJANT LAXMI 
(WB-1743)   

Mahamudul Sk, Master, Class-
1 Certificate No.237 

Winship kolkata 15/07/2022 03-08-22 khulna Kolkata Flyas

h 

24 M.V. Sunbeam-1,  
(M-11671)   

Md. Khokon khan, Master, 
Class-2,  No.IM2-500301348 

enam Khulna 16/07/22 14/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

25 M.V. Orun Udoy-2  
(M-01-2185)    

Md. Jashim Uddin 
Master,ClassNo.IM2-4814 

Safina Khulna 16/07/22 14/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

17/07/2022   
Serial 

No 

Name Of Vessel And 
Registration No. 

Name of Vessels Master & 
Certificate no. 

Name of 
Company 

Saling Port  Validity of 

permission  

Form to 

Next prort 
of Call 

Ultimate port 
of 

Destination 

Nam
e Of 
Good

s 

1 M.V. Rajkanna 
(M-10112) 

Md. Yousuf Bepari 
IM3-6975 
 

Setu 
Enterpris
e 

 

Khulna 21/07/22 19/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

2 M.V.Tanvir Hossan  

(M-10179) 

Md. Nasir Uddin 

IM2 4021   
 

Sayra 

Shipping 

Khulna 19/07/22 17/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

3 M.V. Karina-1               
(M- 20615) 

Md. Kabir Hossain 
IM1-996 & Mr. Shakil Khan,  
IM2-500305914 

Hoque 
Trading 

Khulna 17/07/22 14/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

4 M.V. Arafater Nur 
   (M-6929) 

Md. Momrazmia , Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-6121 

Three 
Light 

Khulna Nil Nil Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

5 M.V.Erika Mahmud,            
(M-15419) 

Md. Enamul Hoque 
IM1-500305915 & Md. Kamal 
Uddin, IM2-3775 
 

Saju 
Shipping 

Khulna 21/07/22 19/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



6 M.V, Gladiolus, 
 (M-25066) 

Md. Shofikul Islam 
IM2 500303547 

J.H 
Shipping 

Khulna 19/07/22 17/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

7 M.V. Afifa.  

(M-10305)   

Md. Abu Taher  Master, Class-

3, Certificate No.IM3-6105 

Enam Khulna 17/07/22 15/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

8 M.V.Annesan  
(M-10607)  

Syful Islam, Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-500308765 

Enam Khulna 17/07/22 15/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

9 M.V. APS-1  
(M-12672)  

Md. Monirujjaman Master, 
Class-2,Certificate No.IM2-
4349 

Enam Khulna 21/07/22 19/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

10 M.V. Prince Sabbir  
(M-15363)  

Md. Abu Bakkar Molla Master, 
Class-2,Certificate No.IM2-
4949 

safina Khulna 21/07/22 19/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

11 M.V. Orun Udoy-2  
(M-01-2185)    

Md. Jashim Uddin Master,Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-4814 

safina Khulna 21/07/22 19/08/22 Kolkata 

(Tribeni 

Bendel) 

Narayanganj Flyas

h 

12 M.V. Seven Circle-21 
(M.6916)  

Md. Masud Howlader Master, 
Class-2,  No.IM2-500302492 

Seven 

Circle 

Khulna 21/07/22 19/08/22 Kolkata Khulna  Flyas

h 

 
DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 
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1 M.V. Tanjil-1 
 (M-15302) 

Md. Shahidul Islam 
IM2 500303375 
 

Rahman 
Shipping  

Khulna 21/07/22 19/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

2 M.V.Ma Babar Duya-12 
 (M-7676) 

Md. Saiful Islam 
IM2- 4233 

Rahman 
Shipping  

Khulna 20/07/22 18/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

3 M.V. TAWSIF AYMAN          
(M-7156) 

Md. Majidul Islam 
IM2 4612 

Deen 
And 
Company 

Khulna 20/07/22 18/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

4 M.V. Westin-3  

 (M-7840) 

Md. Eklas Kazi 

IM1-2392 
 Afreen   Khulna 20/07/22 18/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

5 M.V. Sultana-2 
 (M-10331)  

Md. Shahidul Islam Sikdar,  
IM2-2053 

 Afreen  Khulna 20/07/22 18/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

6 M.V.Beauty of Madina 
(M.7660) 

Md. Ziauddin 
IM3-1623 

Akota 
Shipping 

Khulna 20/07/22 18/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

 7 M.V. Char Shamil,(M-
20702) 

Md. Qamrul Islam,  
IM2-1819 

Ventura Khulna 20/07/22 18/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

8 M.V. Yellow Line-2,  
(M-7589), 

Md. Jakir Hossain 
IM1 500307677 

Shamoli Khulna 20/07/22 18/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



9 M.V. Tin Vai Bhola-1,(M-
5490) 

Md. Nasir Sheikh 
IM3-7600 

AADI Khulna 20/07/22 18/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Fajle Rabbi,           

(M-01-1060) 

Md. Year Ali,  

IM2-3663 

MER Khulna 20/07/22 18/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

11 .V. M S K-2, (M-7192) Md. Lovelu Mia 
IM2-500310663 

Sohel 
Ent. 

Khulna 20/07/22 18/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V. Pulok-1,(M-10377) Mr. Ajgar Ali 
IM3-500306443 

AADI Khulna 20/07/22 18/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

13 MV. Queen of Firoza-1,(M-
11323) 

Md. Lablu 
IM2-500302076 

MIR Khulna 20/07/22 18/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V. Fahima-1,(M.10024) Md. Kabir Hossain 
IM3-6875 

J.H. Khulna 20/07/22 18/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

15 M.V.Nur E Modina-7,      
(M-18105) 

Md. Ebrahim Hosen, 
IM2-4858 

Saju Khulna 20/07/22 18/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

16 M.V. Four Friends-1,        
(M-01-1014) 

Md. Zakir Hossain 
IM2 4280 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 20/07/22 18/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

17 M.V. Sajid Hasan,           

(M-12195) 

Md. Faruk Uddin 

IM1-500309906 
Shohagh Khulna 20/07/22 18/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

18 M.B. Milton  Express, (M-
8766) 

Md. Quddus Bepari, 
Sukani,Certificate No.C-536/22 

Sumona Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

19 M.B Padma Navigation-
2,(M-8761) 

Mr. Abdus Salam, 
Sukani,Certificate No.C-696 

Sumona Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

20 MB. Padma Navigation-
1,(M-8760) 

Md.Abul Kalam 
Bhuiyan,Master,No.IM2-5071 

Sumona Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

21 M.V. Karnafully-6, (M-
7720) 

Md. Zahurul Haque, 
Master,Class-2,Certificate No. 
IM2-4547 

Brothers 
Navi. 

Khulna 20/07/22 18/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

22 M.B Mehetab Tahasin-
1,(M-12877) 

Md. Minto Rahman, 
Sukani,Certificate No.C-
1376/22 

Sumona Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

23 M.V. Shajal Tonoy-1, 
(M-12193) 

Md.Aminur Sarder, 
No.IM2-500307738 

Alam 
Ship 

Khulna 21/07/22 19/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

24 M.V.Khalek Sarder, 
(M-12761) 

Md.Tuhin Sheikh,Master,Class-
2,Certificate,No.IM2-5177 
 

Alpha Khulna 24/07/22 22/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

25 M.V.Doyel Shapla, 

(M-10582) 

Md.Rakibul Islam, 

No.IM2-4083 

Alpha Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

26 M.V.Hud Hud-2, 
(M-01-2148) 

Md.Masud Sheikh, No.IM1-
1628 & Md.Abdulla,No.IM2-
500301553 

SRC Ship Khulna 24/07/22 22/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

27 M.V.Shudipta-1, 
(M-12659) 

Md,Ohidur Rahman,Master 
Class-2,No.IM2-500303378 

Dip Ship Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

28 M.V.Brotherhood-1, 

(M-13026) 

Md.Sohel Islam,Maste 
No.IM2-500302977 

Brothers Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

29 M.V.Raif Bin Alom, 
(M-12950) 

Md.Rubel Mahamud,Master 
no.IM2-500303550 

Alam 
Ship 

Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



30 M.V. Metrocem-1, 
(M-10285) 

Md.Nazmul Islam,Mas 
No.IM2-5046 

Metroce
m 

Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

31 M.V.Udoyer Pothe-4,          

(M-7798) 

Md.Abdul Malek 

Sarder,No.IM2-4000 

Midway Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

32 M.V.R Rafi,(M-01-2238) Mr.Harun Shak, 

No.IM1-1901 

Rahman 
Navi 

Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

33 M.V.Kazi Sonia, 
(M-13527) 

Md.Sahab Uddin,No.IM1-2046 
& Mr.Md.Arafat Hossain, 
 No.IM2-500304303 

Islam 
Navi 

Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

34 M.V.Aleya Zia, 
(M-12477) 

Md.Kobir Molla,Master 
No.IM1-500309098 

Mukti Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

35 M.V.Al Summit-4, 
(M.6878) 

Mr,Sudhamoy Kumar Roy 
Sisir,MasterNo.IM3-500307519   

Mukti Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

36 M.V.Al Summit-2, 

(M.6914) 

Md.Abul Hasan,Master,Class-

1,Certificate,No.IM1-2416 

Mukti Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

37 M.V.Salma Kazi, 
(M-10438) 

Mr.Abduz Zaher,Master,Class-
3,Certificate,No.IM3-4865 

DM Ship Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

38 MB.Raj Navegatrion-5, 
(M-01-2997) 

Md.Abu Sayed 
Sarkar,Sukani,No.1197 

DM Ship Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

39 MB.Bazar Chartola-1, 
(M-16006) 

Md.Neyamul 
Islam,Sukani,No.593/22 

DM Ship Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

40 MB.Ahad Fahad-1, 
(M-25747) 

Mr.Abaedullah 
Shohel,Sukani,No.948 

DM Ship Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

41 MB.Rifat Nou Paribahan-
3,(M-16404) 

Md.Sakawat 
Hossain,Sukani,No.1018 

DM Ship Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

42 MB.Mir Nou Paribahan-2,    

(M-19477) 

Md.Uzzal 

Mia,Sukani,Certificate,No.1016 

Rahman 

Navi 
Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston

e 

43 MB. Atiya Nou Paribahan,      
(M-19777) 

Md. Romiz Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No.1076/22 

Safe Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

44 MB. Allah Varosha-4,  
(M-15858) 

Mr. Bakul Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No.601/22 

Safe Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

45 MB.Adiba Shatu 
Nouparibahan-2, (M-
24804) 

Mr. Sonali Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No.675/22 

Safe Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

46 MB.Adiba Shatu 
Nouparibahan-1, (M-

24803) 

Md. Kadir Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No.609/22 

Safe Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

47 MB. Pranto Nou Paribahan,      
(M-15878) 

Mr. Hazrat Ali, Sukani, 
Certificate No.456/22 

Safe Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

48 MB. Shahparan Akash 
Nowparibahan-2 ,(M-
21335) 

Md. Auyal Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No.1126/22 

Safe Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

49 MB. Lailatul, 
(M-01-3371) 

Md. Topu Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No. Dha-1934 

Safe Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

50 MB. Maa Poribahon-2,             
(M-16106) 

Md. Nur Alam, Sukani, 
Certificate No.1221/22 

Safe Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 



51 MB. Nisa Moni Nou 
Paribahan, (M-01-3209) 

Md. Arman, Sukani, Certificate 
No.Dha-946 

Safe Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

52 MB. L.P. Now Paribahan,         

(M-9655) 

Mr. Abdul Kadir Mia, Sukani, 

Certificate No.Dha-2110 

Safe Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston

e 

53 MB. Moriom Shahara, 
(M-12356) 

Mr. Ansar Dorji , Sukani, 
Certificate No.1012 

Safe Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

54 MB. Rajin-1, 
(M-17780) 

Md. Mozibul Haque, Sukani, 
Certificate No.1036 

Safe Chilmari 20/07/22 18/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

55 M.V. Janjabil (M-20531)  . Abu Sayed, Master, Class-3 
Certificate No.IM3-500304893 

Ariana Khulna 21/07/22 19/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

56 M.V Prince of Banga Tori,  
(M-10591)  

Md Sazad Hossain Robel, 
Master, Class-3, Certificate 
No.IM3-7148 

Safina Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

57 M.V. AkL-3 
 (M-7782)  

Md.Ekramul Haque 
Master,Class-2, Certificate 
No.IM2-3882 

Safina Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata 

(Tribeni 

Bendel) 

Narayanganj Flyas

h 

58 M.V. AkL-1  
(M-10873)  

. Md.Ismail, Master, Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-7762 

Safina Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata 

(Tribeni 

Bendel) 

Narayanganj Flyas

h 

59 M.V. AkL-2  
(M-10212)  

Md. Mizanoor Rahaman 
Howlader, Master, Class-3, 

Certificate No.IM3-7542 

Safina Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata 

(Tribeni 

Bendel) 

Narayanganj Flyas

h 

60 M.V.Chand Tara-4  
(M-01-1042)   

.Md.Masbaul Alam Master, 
Class-2, Certificate no.IM2-
4288 

Safina Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata 

(Tribeni 

Bendel) 

Narayanganj Flyas

h 

61 M.V.Tisha Sadia  
(M.10472)  

.Md. Shawkat Ali Bapari, 
Master, Class-2, Certificate 
No.IM2-3166 

Winship Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

62 M.V. Sunmoon  
 (M-7555)  

Md. Imran, Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-500310082   

Winship Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

63 JYESHTHARAJ   

(W.B-1546)   

Sk Mujeber Rahman Master, 

Class-1 Certificate No.1336 

Sumona Kolkata 23/07/22 19/08/22 Narayanga

nj 

Kolkata Flyas

h 

64 MV. Varuni  
(W.B-1539)  

Sahidul Islam Molla Master, 
Class-1 Certificate No.229 

Sumona Kolkata 23/07/22 19/08/22 Narayanga

nj 

Kolkata Flyas

h 
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1 M.V.Jol Keli-3, 
(M-14571) 

Mr.Ashraful Alam, 
No.IM2-500310086 

Rahman 
Shipping  

Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

2 MB.Alfi-1, 
(M-8920) 

Md.Abdul 
Gafur,Sukani,No.1210 

Dm Ship Chilmari 22/07/22 10/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

3 MB.Alfi-2, 
(M-8729) 

Md.Abdul Wahab 
Ali,Sukani,No.1208 

Dm Ship Chilmari 22/07/22 10/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

4 MB.Tomal Navigation-
1,(M-01-2546) 

Md.Saidul 
Islam,Sukani,No.1048 

Dm Ship Chilmari 22/07/22 10/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

5 MB. Tomal Navigation-
2,(M-01-2864) 

Md.Babu,Sukani,No.1050 Dm Ship Chilmari 22/07/22 10/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

6 MB.Raj Nevigetion-2, 
(M-10639) 

Md.Anisur Jaman 
(Amod),Sukani,No.1044 

Dm Ship Chilmari 22/07/22 10/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

7 M.V. Maa Bushra-1 
 (M-7572) 

Md. Asaduzzaman 
IM2 2989 

Sayra 
Shipping  

Khulna 24/07/22 22/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

8 M.V. L Rahman-3 
(M-11495)) 

Md. Shahin Sharif 
IM2 4964 

Sayra 
Shipping  

Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

9 M.V. M S K-1,  
(M-12973) 

Md. Abul Bashar 
IM2-500309855 

Sohel 
Ent. 

Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Fajle Rabbi,           

(M-01-1060) 

Md. Year Ali 

IM2-3663 
MER Khulna 24/07/22 22/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

11 M.V.Amayara-1,  

(M-7697) 

Md. Rafiqul Islam 

IM2 4736 

Allar Dan Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

12 MB. Sonar Minara N.P.-2,        
(M-13074) 

Md. Riaz Uddin Manik , Sukani, 
Certificate No.1010 

Safe Chilmari 22/07/22 10/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

13 MB. Najiya Now Poribahon,      
(M-25586) 

Mr. Ashadulla , Sukani, 
Certificate No.478/22 

Safe Chilmari 22/07/22 10/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

14 MB. A M N,  
(M-13608) 

Md. Taijul Islam , Sukani, 
Certificate No.1008 

Safe Chilmari 22/07/22 10/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

15 M.V. Hazrat Shah Fateh Ali 
OIC, (M.15272) 

Md. Saddam Sheikh 
IM2-500310603 

J.H. Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

16 M.V. New Mitali,  
(M-6607) 

Mr. Syed Badol Ali 
IM3 500308835 

Allar Dan Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

17 M.V. Universal-1             
(M-11456) 

Md. Fatik Meah 
IM3-5961   
 

Setu 
Enterpris
e 

Khulna 25/07/22 23/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

18 M.V. Master Marzia, 

(M-11293) 

Md. Rubel Sikder,  

IM2-500305989 

Ventura Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

19 M.V. Hzt. Osman  
Haruni(R)-1, (M-10288) 

Md.Rasidul Molla, 
No.IM2-500307099 

Ashaduzz
aman 

Khulna 24/07/22 22/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



20 M.V. Barshan-6, 
(M-7796) 

Mr.Arif Hossain 
Shaikh,,No.IM2-4429 

MAH 
Navi 

Khulna 24/07/22 22/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

21 M.V. Water Hen-3, 

(M-10259) 

Mr.Amir Hossain,Master,Class-

2,Certificate,No.IM2-4708 

MAH 

Navi 

Khulna 24/07/22 22/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

22 MB.Azizul Nou Paribahan,    
(M-01-3202) 

Md.Halim 
Mia,Sukani,Certificate,No.1014 

Rahman 
Navi 

Chilmari 22/07/22 10/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

23 M.V.Memory-44, 
(M-13287) 

Md.Mizan Howlader,Master, 
No.IM2-500308637  

Abul 
Khair 

Khulna 24/07/22 22/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

24 M.V.Prince Arefin, 
(M-7456) 

Md.Tajul Islam,No.IM1-2027 & 
Mr.Md.Farhad Mollah  No.IM2-
500304322 

Ahmed Khulna 24/07/22 22/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

25 M.V. Afifa.  
(M-10305)   

Md. Abu Taher  Master, Class-
3, Certificate No.IM3-6105 

Enam Khulna 17/07/22 15/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

26 M.V.Annesan  
(M-10607)  

Syful Islam, Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-500308765 

Enam Khulna 17/07/22 15/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

27 M.V. APS-1  

(M-12672)  

Md. Monirujjaman Master, 

Class-2,Certificate No.IM2-
4349 

Enam Khulna 21/07/22 19/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

28 M.V. Prince Sabbir  

(M-15363)  

Md. Abu Bakkar Molla Master, 

Class-2,Certificate No.IM2-
4949 

safina Khulna 21/07/22 19/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

29 M.V. Orun Udoy-2  
(M-01-2185)    

Md. Jashim Uddin Master,Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-4814 

safina Khulna 21/07/22 19/08/22 Kolkata 

(Tribeni 

Bendel) 

Narayanganj Flyas

h 

31 M.V. Seven Circle-21 
(M.6916)  

Md. Masud Howlader Master, 
Class-2, Certificate  No.IM2-
500302492 

Seven 

Circle 

Khulna 21/07/22 19/08/22 Kolkata Khulna  Flyas

h 

32 MB.  Rezia Navigation-3   
(M-8712)     

Md. Mostakim Mia Sukani, 
Certificate no.1034 

MM Ashuganj 22/07/22 20/08/22 Karimganj Ashuganj Ston

e 

33 MB. Safa Jannati  
(M-14502)  

Md. Siddik  Molla, Sukani, 
Certificate, no. Dha:034/22 

Ariana Chilmari 23/07/22 21/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Crus
h 

Ston

e 

34 M.V. Salma Rashid,  
(M-7403)  

Md Salimuzzaman, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
4454 

safina Khulna 23/07/22 21/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

35 M.V Afifa-1  
(M-25629)  

Md Badal Shikder, Master, 
Class-1 Certificate No.IM1-
2386 

safina Khulna 23/07/22 21/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

36 MV. Barge no-7   
(W.B-1845)   

Md. Sabir Sarder  Master, 
Class-1  Certificate no.352 

Sumona kolkata 22/07/22 19/08/22 Mongla Kolkata Proje
ct 

Carg
o 



37 MV.Garudawahana  
(WB-1556)  

.Daulot Ali Sk  Master, Class-1 
Certificate No.470 

Winship kolkata 22/07/22 16/08/22 Mongla Kolkata Flyas

h 

38 M.V. Allarakha, 
 (M-12955)  

Md. Masud Hossain Molla, 
Master, Class-2, Certificate 
No.IM2-3624 

KK Khulna 23/07/22 21/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

39 M.V. River King   
(M.01-1298)  

Mr.Samimur Rahman Master 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-

500304311 

Marwah Khulna 23/07/22 21/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

40 MB. Abdul Khalek molla Nou. 
(m-01-3407) 

 Ariana Ashuganj 22/07/22 21/08/22 Karimganj 
(Baderpur) 

Narayanganj crush 
Ston

e 

41 MB. Rezia Navigation-3 
(M-8712) 

 Ariana Ashuganj 22/07/22 21/08/22 Karimganj 
(Baderpur) 

Narayanganj crush 
Ston

e 

42 MB. Safa Jannati              
(145020) 

 Ariana Ashuganj 22/07/22 21/08/22 Karimganj 
(Baderpur) 

Narayanganj crush 
Ston

e 

43 M.V. Prince of Fultola,  
(M-15423 )  

Md. Mehedi Hasan, Master, 
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-
500304343 

Enam Khulna 23/07/22 21/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

44 M.V. Pavel-05 
 (M-30014)  

Md. .Joshim Uddin Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-500304271     

Enam Khulna 23/07/22 21/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

45 M.V. Al -noor-3 

 (M-7095)   

Md.Abdul Ohab Master, Class-3, 

Certificate No.IM3-5295 

Enam Khulna 23/07/22 21/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

46 M.V.Mim Rima-1,  
(M-12459)   

. Monirul Islam  Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-500309929 

Enam Khulna 23/07/22 21/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

47 M.V.Shahabi-1  
(M.13550)   

Md. Azahar Ali Master Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-4588 

Enam Khulna 23/07/22 21/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

48 M.V. Saifnur Habiba.  
(M-20031)   

Md. Morshad Alom, Master, 
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-
500301879 

Enam Khulna 23/07/22 21/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

49 M.V.Dew  
(M-10291)   

Md.Masud Alam Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-5791 

Shams Khulna 23/07/22 21/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

25/07/2022   
Serial 

No 

Name Of Vessel And 
Registration No. 

Name of Vessels Master & 
Certificate no. 
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of 
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e Of 
Good

s 

1 MB.Tomal & Raj 
Navigation-1,(M-01-3130) 

Md.Mojibar 
Molla,Sukani,No.1582/22 

DM Ship  Chilmari 26/07/22 24/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

2 MB. Tin Tara-4,  
(M-17624) 

Md. Manik Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No.446/22 

Safe  Chilmari 25/07/22 24/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

3 M.V. Dream Ocean-1, 
(M-11399) 

Md. Rafiqul Islam 
IM2-3542 

Ventura Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

4 M.V. Dream Ocean-5,  
(M-6511) 

Md. Shiraj Hossain Khalifa 
IM3-500303157 

Ventura Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

5 M.V. Sharaf-1, 
(M-7016) 

Md. Rubel Howlader 
IM2-500309769 

Ventura Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

6 M.V.Jakir Somrat           
(M-13427) 

Md. Shariful Islam 
IM2-500305155 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna 25/07/22 24/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

7 M.V.Jahanara & Saika-1                   
(M-21060) 

Md. Abdul Alim 
IM2 5149 

Rahman 
Shipping 

Khulna 26/07/22 24/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

8 M.V. Kowmi-2  
(M-15403) 

Md. Jahidur Howlader 
IM2-4303 

Three Light Khulna 25/07/22 24/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

9 M.V. Banglar Nakor,        
(M-6773) 

Mr. Kaikobad,  
IM2 4564 

Amena Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Osaka-1, 

(M-01-1793) 

Md. Saidul Islam 

IM2-500304274 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

11 M.V. Fujisun, 

(M-7654) 

Md. Towhid 

IM1-500309251 

AADi Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

12 M.V. Green Astrol-1,            
(M-7924) 

Mr. Moniruzzaman Miah,  
IM2-500302504 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

13 M.V. Jakia Ayan,           
(M-10293) 

Md. Abu Tayab 
IM3-5971 

Rocky Khulna 25/07/22 24/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V. Al Minar-9,            
(M-21050) 

Md. Al Mamun, IM1-
500301235 & Md. Altaf 
Hossain, IM2-3661 

Rocky Khulna 24/07/22 22/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

15 M.V.Banglar Tamanna,        

(M-18037), 

Md. Tarikul Sikder 

IM3 500304911 

Amena Khulna 25/07/22 24/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 

Ash 

16 M.V. Nafsan-1, 
(M-01-1233) 

Md. Sheraj Sheikh 
IM2-500306622 

MER Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Iron 

17 M.V. Ustane Hannana,         
(M-6930) 

Md. Joynal Sheikh 
IM2-500310733 

MER Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Iron 

18 M.V.Sea Line-9,  

(M-01-1917) 

Md. All Amin 

IM2-500309335 

MER Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Iron 

19 M.B Rabin & Mehedi, 
(M-13579) 

Md.Saiful, Sukani,Certificate 
No.C-1379/22 

Sumona Chilmari 25/07/22 24/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 



20 M.V. Tajim, 
(M-10223) 

Md. Masud 
IM3-500308980 

AADI Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

21 M.V.Tiger of Shohagpur, 

(M-15500) 

Md. Shahjahan 

IM2 2763 

Amena Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Iron 

22 M.V. Al Zaber, 
(M-10948) 

Md. Mamun Uddin 
IM2-500308015 

Ventura Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Iron 

23 M.V. Ventura-2, 
(M-11336) 

Md. Kokon Khan 
IM2-4709 

Ventura Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Iron 

24 B.Tamal Navegation-5, 
(M-01-3129) 

Md.Lal Mia,Sukani, 
No.1405 

DM Ship Chilmari 26/07/22 24/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

25 MB.Ma Amena Nou 
Paribahan,(M-01-3443) 

Mr.Ohin 
Mia,Sukani,No.1124/22 

DM Ship Chilmari 26/07/22 24/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

26 MB.Raj Nevigation-3, 
(M-20727) 

Md.Kamrul 
Islam,Sukani,No.1199 

DM Ship Chilmari 26/07/22 24/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

27 M.V.Agoiljhara-11, 
(M-12734) 

Md.Abdul Kader 
Khan,Master,No.IM1-1749 

R R Ship Khulna 26/07/22 24/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

28 M.V.Jnc-4, 

(M-10739) 

Mr,Billal Hossen Fakir,Master 

No.IM3-500306787 

Tarafdar Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

29 M.V.S R C-3, 
(M-12010) 

Md.Noor Islam,Master,Class-
1,Certificate No.IM1-2354 

S R C Ship Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

30 M.V.Alamin Abdullah, 
(M-11430) 

Md.Sujon Mia,Master,Class-
2,Certificate,No.IM2-5251 

Alpha Ship Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

31 M.V.New Burj Khalifa-
1,(M-10931) 

Md.Moshiur 
Rahaman,No.IM2-4985 

Alpha Ship Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

32 M.V.Dhulia-5, 
(M-01-1959) 

Md.Tushar Molla,Master, 
no.IM2-500302554 

Alam Ship Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

33 M.V.Mou-1, 
(M-15308) 

Md. Rajib Sikder,Master, 
no.IM2-500308666 

Alam Ship Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

34 M.V.Al Saima-1, 
(M-10297) 

Mr.Zubaer,Master, 
No.IM3-500304453 

Gazaria Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

35 M.V.  Minhaj Sabuj 
(M.15362)  

Md. Kamrul Alam Master 
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-
500308700 

Safina Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

36 M.V. Safa safin,  
(M-12952)  

Md. Hossin, Master, Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-

500306808 

Safina Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

37 M.V. Shohan Maloti  
(M-18102)   

Md. Mamunur Rashed 
Master, Class-3, Certificate 
no.IM3-500309210 

Safina Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

38 M.V. AL Saima-3  
(M-15410)   

Md. Nurul Islam Bapari, 
Master, Class-2 Certificate 
No.IM2-4052   

Ariana Khulna 26/07/22 24/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

39 M.V. Banglar Shakti-2, 
 (M-01-1783)  

Md.Jahidul Molla, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
500305982 

Ariana Khulna 26/07/22 24/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 



40 M.V.Sakura -1  
(M-7669)  

.Md, Tajimul Mollah, Master, 
Class-2,Certificate No.IM2-
5164   

Ariana Khulna 26/07/22 24/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

41 M.V. Seven Circle-2  
(M-7442) 

Md. Mizanur Rahman Master, 
Class-2, Certificate  No.IM2-
5125 

Seven 

Circle 
Khulna 26/07/22 24/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Flyas

h 

42 M.V.Prianka  
(M-6919)  

Md.Monir Hossain Class-2, 
Master, Certificate No.IM2-

4556   

Winship Khulna 26/07/22 24/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

43 M.V. Master Jihad  
(M-12414)   

Md. Hasibur Rahaman 
Master, Class-1, Certificate 

No.IM1-500303006 

Shams Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

44 MV. Joy Basudeb   
(WB-1487)   

Ibrahim Molla, Master, Class-
1, Certificate 

NoICM/035/2020 

Sumona Kolkata 25/07/22 23/08/22 N.Ganj kolkata Flyas

h 

45 MV. Nitya   

(WB-1551)  
Laxman Kar , Master, Class-

1, Certificate No.1400 
Sumona Kolkata 25/07/22 23/08/22 N.Ganj kolkata Flyas

h 

46 MV.KRISHNAN  

(WB-1311)  
. Biren Kuymar Das  
Master, Class-1 Certificate 

No.1152 

Winship Kolkata 25/07/22 23/08/22 Khulna kolkata 8 no 
GRP 

(Glass 
Reinforc

ed 
Plastic) 
Chimney 
Flue can 
(Liner) 

and 
others 

47 MV.MEDHA  

(WB-1547)  
Rafikul Sekh Master, Class-1 

Certificate No.407 
Winship Kolkata 25/07/22 18/08/22 Khulna kolkata Flyas

h 

48 MV. Pruthvi   
(WB-1732)   

Sanjib Ghosh Master, Class-
1, Certificate No.337 

Saju Kolkata 25/07/22 21/08/22 N.Ganj kolkata Prime 
alloy 

steel 

hot 

rolled 
Coil 
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s 

1 M.V. Khalid Arfan-1         
(M-7923) 

Md. Keramot Mollah 
IM3 7539 

Akota 
Shipping 

Khulna 29/07/22 27/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

2 M.V. Modinar Patha-2  
(M-01-1750) 

Md. Zakir Hossain Bhuiyan,  
IM2 500305195 

Afreen 
Enterprise   

Khulna 28/07/22 26/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

3 M.V.Maa Babar Dua-5,    
(M-7191) 

Md. Mohibul Hossain ,  
IM3 6346 

Rahman 
Shipping 

Khulna 29/07/22 27/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

4 M.V. Polash Shimul 
 (M-7460) 

Md. Ibrahim  
IM2-500310730 

Mizan 
Inland 

Khulna 09/08/22 23/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

 5 M.V.Ocean Queen,        
(M-30171) 

Md. Torikul Islam,IM2 4520 
& Md. Rasel, IM3 500307341 

Allar Dan Khulna 30/07/22 28/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

6 M.V.Nodi Express-4,           
(M-13826) 

Mr.Johurul Islam, 
No.IM2-500310602 

Midway Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

7 MB.Khoaj Khijir Nodi 
Path,(M-19079) 

Md.Al Amin 
Hossen,Sukani,No.1457 

DM Ship Chilmari 27/07/22 25/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

8 MB.Adiba Now Paribahan-
1, (M-18940) 

Md.Rayhan 
Mia,Sukani,No.1195 

DM Ship Chilmari 27/07/22 25/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

9 M.V.Green Bird-04, 
(M-9831) 

Md.Abdul Gani,Class-
2,Master, No-IM2-4002 

Muladi  Khulna 28/07/22 26/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Haji Abdul Kader Mia-

4 (M. 18130) 

Mr. Mohd. Fazlur Rahman,  

IM1-1840 & Md. Anisur 
Rahman, IM2-500303361 

Afreen 

Enterprise   

Khulna 28/07/22 26/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

11 M.V. S K-1,  
(M-01-1057) 

Md. Shahidul Islam 
IM2-3941 

S-B Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V. Sunrise & Sabuj 
Bangla, (M-01-1207) 

Md. Tutul Khaky 
IM2 3725 

Allar Dan Khulna 29/07/22 27/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

13 M.V. H. Shah Fateh Ali 
OIC-2, (M.7648) 

Md. Shaikh Shohedul Islam,  
IM2-4906 

J.H. Khulna 28/07/22 26/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V. Alal Shah-4, 
(M-01-3168) 

Md. Rabiul Islam 
IM2-3587 

AADI Khulna 29/07/22 27/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

15 M.V. Ababil, (M-01-2914) Mr. Ataur Rahaman, IM1 

500303950 & Md.Mehadi 
Hasan, IM2 500302784 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 29/07/22 27/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

16 M.V. Rakib Chowdhury,              
(M-8595) 

Md. Al Amin Shaikh 
IM3-5510 

AADI Khulna 29/07/22 27/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

17 M.V.Sadiya Samiya-1, (M-
01-1181) 

Md. Sumon Molla,  
IM3-500305686 
 

Zareef Khulna 28/07/22 26/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

18 M.V.Sanjid Suhad-1, (M-
6864)  

Md. Shahin Molla, Master, 
Class-3, Certificate no.IM3-
500304002 

Zareef Khulna 28/07/22 26/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



19 M.V.Mir Nou-Paribahen-3,           
(M-19619) 

Md. Borhan Uddin, Sukani, 
Certificate, No.705 

A.K 
Navigation 

Chilmari 27/07/20

22 

25/08/20

22 

Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

20 M.V.TOWHID, (M-7788) Mr.NOYAN MIA, Master, 

Class-2, Certificate No. IM2-
500310614 

Progoti 

Shipping  

Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

21 M.V. Atlantis (M-01-1569) Md, Aman Ullah, Master, 
Class-1, Certificate No. IM1-

1620 

Empire 

Shipping 

Khulna 24/07/22 22/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

22 M.V. Al KUBA-1 (M-25230) Mr. Atiear Sheak, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No. IM2-
500307786 

M.A.H 
Navigation 

Khulna 26/07/22 24/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

23 M.V. Water Hen-3 (M-

10259) 

Mr.Amir Hossain, Master, 

Class-2, Certificate No. IM2-
4708 

M.A.H 

Navigation 

Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

24 M.V. Barshan-6 (M-7796) Mr.Arif Hossain Shaikh, 
Master, Class-2, Certificate 
No. IM2-4429 

M.A.H 
Navigation 

Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

25 M.V. Barshan-8 (M-01-

1581) 

Mr.Md.Whiduzzaman, 

Master, Class-2, Certificate 
No. IM2-3694 

M.A.H 

Navigation 

Khulna 08/07/22 06/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

26 M.V.Aleya Zia (M-12477) Mr,Md.Kobir Molla, Master, 
Class-1, Certificate No. IM1-
500309098 

Mukti 
Shipping 
Lines 

Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

27 M.V.Al Summit-4 (M.6878) Mr,Sudhamoy Kumar Roy 
Sisir, Master, Class-3, 
Certificate No. IM3-

500307519 

Mukti 
Shipping 
Lines 

Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

28 M.V.Al Summit-2 (M.6914) Mr.Md.Abul Hasan, Master, 
Class-1, Certificate No. IM1-

2416 

Mukti 
Shipping 

Lines 

Khulna 22/07/22 20/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

29 M.V.Newtech,(M.15427) Mr.Anamul Molla, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No. IM2-
500309779 

Mukti 
Shipping 
Lines 

Khulna 09/07/22 07/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

30 M.V.Hazi Md.Safiuddin-3            
(M-13866) 

Mr.Md.Golam Mostofa (Poju), 
Master, Class-2, Certificate 

No. IM2-500307774 

Mukti 
Shipping 

Lines 

Khulna 09/07/22 07/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

31 M.V.Dhaka (M-30016)    Md.Nayeb Ali  Master Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-

500310014 

Enam Khulna 30/07/22 28/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

32 M.V. Mosharof Hossain-1 
(M-7168)  

Md.Naim Howlader Master, 
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-
500307824 

Enam Khulna 30/07/22 28/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

33 M.V. Rivvan-1  
(M.01-2287)  

Md.Ujjal Hossain Sheikh 
Master Class-1, Certificate 
No.IM1-500303952 

Enam Khulna 30/07/22 28/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

34 M.V.Khijir Tori-5,  
(M.13565)   

Mohammad Rezaul Karim  
Master, Class-2, Certificate 
No.IM2-5039 

Enam Khulna 29/07/22 27/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 



35 M.V. Lanika  
(M.15412)  

Md.Shohag Farazi Master 
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-
6775 

Safina Khulna 29/07/22 27/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

36 M.V. Probati Digonto-2 
(M.01-1149)  

Md. Khirul Islam Master 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
4449 

Safina Khulna 29/07/22 27/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

37 M.V. Mahamudun Alam Mahin 
(M.01-1758)  

Md.Rejaul Molla Master 
Class-1, Certificate No.IM1-

500308001  

Safina Khulna 29/07/22 27/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

38 M.V. North Balasur-1,  
(M-7180)    

Md. Abdullah , Master, Class-
3, Certificate No.IM3-

500303984 

KK Khulna 28/07/22 26/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

 
DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 
28/07/2022   

Serial 

No 

Name Of Vessel And 
Registration No. 
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Certificate no. 

Name of 
Company 
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Form to 

Next prort 
of Call 
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of 
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e Of 
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s 

1 M.V.New Blue Ocean, 
(M-15370) 

Md.Biplob Hossain,Master, 
No.IM2-500304545 

Alpha Ship Khulna 01/08/22 30/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

2 M.V. Rajesh-4 
 (M. 01-2894)   

Md. Amir Ali 
IM2-500305154 

L.C. Dhar Khulna 30/07/22 28/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

3 M.V. TLN-16 

 (M-15462)   

Tarikul Mallik 

IM2 500309416 

Three Light Khulna 31/07/22 29/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 

Ash 

4 M.V.Treajer-4, 

(M-01-2931) 

Md.Nasir 
Uddin,Master,No.IM2-5020 

Ashaduzza
man 

Khulna 31/07/22 29/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

5 M.V.Noor, 
(M-01-2345) 

Md.Shahadat Hossain 
Chowdhury,No.IM2-4173 

Ashaduzza
man 

Khulna 31/07/22 29/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

6 M.V.Monajat, 
(M-13725) 

Md.Moshiur Rahman, 
No.IM2-2680 

D M Ship Khulna 31/07/22 29/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

7 M.V.Rahiq Hossain        
Patwary-1,(M-30015) 

Mr.Abdul Al Noman,Master, 
no.IM1-500308883 & 
Md.Aminur Rahman, 
IM2-4284 

Alam Ship Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Iron 

8 M.V.Tanzid Hasan-1, 
(M-7715) 

Md.Babul Mia,Master,Class-
2,Certificate no.IM2-3944 

Alam Ship Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Iron 

9 M.V.Sky, 
(M-30053) 

Md.Ashraf Uddin,Master, 
no.IM2-500309776 

Alam Ship Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Iron 

10 M.V. Rellance Bay-1, 
(M-01-1749) 

Md.Anwar Hossain, No.IM1-
1479 & Mr.Md. Harun Or 
Rashid,No.IM2-500303525 

Reliance Khulna 30/07/22 28/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V. TOWHID (M-7788) Mr. NOYAN MIA, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No. IM2-
500310614 

Progoti 
Shipping 

Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



12 M.V.Zaira-9,(M-10619) Mr.Md. Ripon Matubbar, 
Master, Class-1, Certificate 
No.IM1-500307729 

Taia 

Shipping 

Khulna 01/07/22 30/07/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

13 M.V.Zaira-9,(M-10619) Mr.Md. Ripon Matubbar, 
Master,Class-1,Certificate 
No.IM1-500307729 

Taia 

Shipping 

Khulna 01/07/22 30/07/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

15 M.V. R K D S-1, 
(M-01-1635) 

Md. Rased Mia 
IM2-500305193 

S.B Khulna 01/08/22 30/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

16 M.V. Putuli,  
(M-13182) 

Md. Kabir Miah 
IM2 3321 

Shamoli Khulna 30/07/22 28/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

17 M.V. Nur-A-Daria-3, 
(M-01-2603) 

Md. Aminur Rahman 
IM2 3306 

Shamoli Khulna 31/07/22 29/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

18 M.V. M Hossain-3,         
(M-20315) 

Md.Masud Hossain 
IM1 2534 & Afsar Alam,  

IM2 500303529 

Saju Khulna 31/07/22 29/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

19 M.V. Nipu Saleha-4,  

(M-10245) 

Md. Monirul Islam 

IM2-500308866 

AADI Khulna 31/07/22 29/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

20 M.V. Tasirul Haque-2,         
(M-12831) 

Mr. Sharif Nadim Hosen 
IM2 500309303 

Allar Dan Khulna 31/07/22 29/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

21 MV. Jahin Rifat-1, 
(M-14398) 

Md. Alamgir  
IM1-500305259 

Kopotakho Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Iron 

22 M.V. SB-1,  
(M-12138) 

Md. Nur Alom 
IM2-3595 

S.B Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Iron 

23 M.V. Shetu-6,  
(M-01-1456) 

Md. Borkot Ali 
IM1 500306584 & Md. Faruk 

Sheikh,IM2 3836 

MER Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Iron 

24 M.V.Garehera-10,           
(M-25130) 

Md. Abu Kayem 
IM1-2161 & Md. 
Monirujjaman 
IM2-4349 

Saju Khulna 30/07/22 28/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

25 M.B. Agoan, 
(M-01-3477) 

Md. Hasan Sukani,Certificate 
No.C-1181 

Sumona Khulna 27/07/22 25/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

26 MB.Saifa-1, 
(M-256498) 

Md. Abu Kalam, Sukani, 
Certificate No.705 

MER Khulna 01/07/22 30/07/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

27 M.V. Zorana,  
(M-9785)  

Md. Sohel Hossain, Master, 
Class-2,Certificate No.IM2-

4338 

Enam Khulna 30/07/22 28/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

28 M.V. Ittehad Issa,  
(M-51052)  

Md. Manir, Master, Class-1, 
Certificate No.IM1-

500308864 

KK Khulna 02/08/22 31/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

29 MB.Tahir & Sons-5  
( M-30301)   

Md. Kausar Mia Sukani, 
Certificate 

no..Bhairab:617/22 

Ariana Ashuganj 30/07/22 28/08/22 Karimganj Narayanganj Crust
ed  

Ston
e 

30 MB. Ashar Alo Enterprise   
(M-25645)  

Mr. Md. Madhu, Certificate, 
no. Dha:1321/22 

Ariana Chilmari 30/07/22 28/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Crust
ed  

Ston



e 

31 M.V. Ariana-3,  

M-12658  

Md.Mamun Howlader, 

Master,Class-1, Certificate 
No.IM1500304603 

Ariana Khulna 30/07/22 28/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

32 M.V. Ardi-1  
(M-9889)   

Md. Reaz Uddin Gazi Master, 
Class-1, Certificate No.IM1-
500308332 

Ariana Khulna 30/07/22 28/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

33 M.V. Banglar Shakti-2,  
(M-01-1783)  

Md. Jahidul Molla, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
500305982 

Ariana Khulna 30/07/22 28/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

34 MV. Maheshwar   
(WB-1538)  

Mushiar Rahman Molla, 
Master, Class-1,Certificate 
No. ICM/020/2019   

Sumona Kolkata 28/07/22 21/08/22 N.Ganj kolkata Flyas

h 

35 MV. DEVSENA  
WB-1544)   

Mr.Kutubuddin SK. Master, 
Class-1 Certificate No.281 

Winship Kolkata 29/07/22 24/08/22 N.Ganj kolkata Flyas

h 

36 M.V.Moshiur Samia  
(M-7772)  

. Md. Kamal Hossen Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-

4332 

Shams Khulna 30/07/22 28/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

31/07/2022   
Serial 

No 

Name Of Vessel And 
Registration No. 

Name of Vessels Master & 
Certificate no. 

Name of 
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of 
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s 

1 M.V. Wafi-3, 

(M-01-2726) 

Md. Jobayer Islam 

IM2-500309766 
Sohel Ent. Khulna 31/07/22 29/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

2 M.V. Abu Horaira-2,      
(M-15455) 

Md. Goulam Robbani  
IM2 3614 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 31/07/22 29/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

3 M.V. Zaman, 
(M-25324) 

Mr. Rofiqul Islam,  
IM2 500305977 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 31/07/22 29/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

4 M.V. Jal Sagar-1, 
(M-01-1644) 

Md. Bachchu Sharif 
IM2-4975 

Ventura Khulna 31/07/22 29/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

5 M.V. Zihan,  

(M-10806) 

Md. Deloar Hossain Khan 

IM3-6470 

AADI Khulna 31/07/22 29/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

6 M.V. Gare Hera-
5,(M.18009) 

Mr. Khairul Islam 
IM2-500303367 

J.H. Khulna 31/07/22 29/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

7 M.V. Sahara-22,            
(M-01-2882) 

Md. Saiful Islam 
IM2-500309301 

Shohagh Khulna 31/07/22 29/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

8 M.V. Sumaiya Hossain,           
(M-01-1714) 

Md. Mohammad Zakaria  
IM1- 500302566 

Sumona Khulna 31/07/22 29/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

9 M.V. Sumaiya Hossain-1,           
(M-01-1921) 

Md. Humyun Kabir  
IM1- 500308389 

Sumona Khulna 31/07/22 29/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



10 MB.Mobin Mohammad-1,      
(M-25760) 

Md. Sirajul Islam, Sukani, 
Certificate No.1267/22 

MER Chilmari 27/07/22 25/08/22 Dhubri Chilmari Ston
e 

11 M.V. Tamanna-E-Jahan-1, 

(M-01-1312) 

Mr. Miraj Sheikh 

IM3 500303253 

Allar Dan Khulna 02/08/22 31/08/22 Kolkata Khulna Fly 

Ash 

12 M.V.Saniyat-5, 
(M-13610) 

Md. Babul Molla 
IM2-4730 

MER Khulna 02/08/22 31/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Iron 

13 M.V. Nur Abedin-2             
(M-01-1960) 

Md. Rezaul Karim 
IM1 1958 & Mr. Md. Alim 
Akon, IM2 4524   

Sharmina 
Hannan 

Khulna 03/08/22 01/09/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V. Abdul Jalil, 

(M-6573) 

Md. Prince Sheikh 

IM3 6147 

Amena 

Shipping 

Khulna 03/08/22 01/09/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

15 M.V.Abul Hasnat 
 (M-18078) 

Md. Afzal Hossain 

IM2 3004 

Sayra 
Shipping 

Khulna 03/08/22 01/09/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

16 M.V. JNC-5,  
(M. 6017)   

Zia Uddin  

IM3-500307235 

T.S. 
Shipping 

Khulna 03/08/22 01/09/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

17 MV. Mississippi-II  
( PNJ-220)   

Mr. Santosh Kumar Das, 
Master, Class-1, Certificate 
No.1192   

Sumona Kolkata 01/08/22 28/08/22 N.Ganj kolkata Flyas

h 

18 MV. Goodearth-1  
(WB-1696)  

Prabir Mondal, Master, Class-
1 Certificate No.332 

Saju Kolkata 01/08/22 28/08/22 Mongla kolkata Steel 

19 MV.BHAVYA  

(WB-1543)  

Sk Abbas Uddin Master, 

Class-1 Certificate No.338 

Winship Kolkata 01/08/22 28/08/22 Mongla kolkata Flyas

h 

20 M.V. Udoyer Pothey-6  
(M-01-1040)   

Md.Zakir Molla Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
4859 

Enam Khulna 03/08/22 01/09/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

21 M.V. Torsha  
(M.01-3037)  

Md. Abu Saleb Riad Master 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
500308233 

Safina Enam Khulna 03/08/22 01/09/22. Kolkata Flyas

h 

22 M.V. Shatabdi   
(M-13148)   

Mr.Md.Mosharaf Hossain 
Master, Class-1, Certificate 
No.IM1-500302912   

Winship Khulna 02/08/22 31/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

23 M.V. Seven Circle-4  

(M-7599)  

Md.Ahshan Habib  Master, 

Class-1, Certificate  No.IM1-
2051 

Seven 

Circle 

Khulna 03/08/22 01/09/22 Kolkata Mongla Flyas

h 

24 M.V. Miami, 
(M-13760) 

Mr.Ziaur Rahman, 

No.IM2-3998 

 Khulna 02/08/22 31/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

25 M.V.Omor Sadia, 
(M-01-1939) 

Md.Sabuz Sk,Master,Class-
2,Certificate,No.IM2-4360 

 Khulna 03/08/22 02/09/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

26 M.V.Rahabar-2, 
(M-12215) 

Mr.Askender Ali,Master, 
No.IM2-3669 

 Khulna 03/08/22 02/09/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas



h 

27 M.V.Mashikur Rahman 

Zidane,(M-14333) 

Md.Potu Sharif,Class-

3,Master,No-IM3-6031 

 Khulna 02/08/22 31/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

28 M.V.Portlandia, 
(M-7763) 

Md.Faruk Hossen 
Munsi,Master, No.IM2-2737 

 Khulna 02/08/22 31/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

29 M.V.Banglar Milon, 
(M-15265)   

Md.Juel Hossen,Class-
2,Master,No-IM2-500310708 

 Khulna 02/08/22 31/08/22 Kolkata Narayanganj Flyas

h 

 

 


